OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PWD(R&B) DIVISION BASOHLI

Mail Id:-xendivisionbasohli@yhoo.com

Full Title of the Project:-Diversion of 0.15 Ha. Land for Widening / up-gradation of road from Phinter to Billawar road including balance work of Billawar Sukralla road (Length = 9.25 km) Double Lane specification.

File No./ Proposal No. FP/JK/R Date of Proposal: 28-04-2

FP/JK/ROAD/141843/2021. 28-04-2021 (on PARIVESH).

Undertaking for payment of cost of compensatory afforestation.

I/We Er. Rajesh Sumbria Executive Engineer, PWD (R&B) Division Basohli, hereby undertake to pay the entire amount for Compensatory Afforestation or any other cost in lieu of the forest area diversion of 0.15 Ha. land of forest area for widening / upgradation of road (Billawar) District Kathua U.T. of Jammu and Kashmir as per the prevailing wage rates at the time of plantations.

Place Basohli Date: 10 08 2021

> Signature of User Agency Executive Engineer Officer Seal PWD (R&B) Division Basohli

> > 1.55

1.10

Couprersigned Courses of Color Disignal Forest Officer Beetal Forestry Plyision Kamus

Office Seal

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PWD(R&B) DIVISION BASOHLI M.No.9419187824

Mail Id:- xendivisionbasohli@yhoo.com

Full Title of the Project:-	Diversion of 0.15 Ha. Land for Widening / up-gradation of road from Phinter to Billawar road including balance work of Billawar Sukralla road (Length = 9.25 km) Double Lane specification.
File No./ Proposal No.	FP/JK/ROAD/141843/2021.
Date of Proposal:	28-04-2021 (on PARIVESH).

Undertaking for payment of Extraction Charges, etc.

It is to certify that I/We Er. Rajesh Sumbria, Executive Engineer PWD (R&B) Division Basohli have applied for diversion of 0.15 Ha. land of forest area / village Woodlot Sukralla (Billawar) of J&K Social Forestry Department for the purpose of widening / upgradation of road . I/We, hereby undertake to pay the amount of Extraction of Trees to be felled from the VLW for the purpose (including cost of felling, conversion, transportation etc.or any other cost ancillary to the cost of extraction thereof).

Place Basohli Date: 10/08(ンロント

> Signature of User Agency Executive Engener Officer Seal PWD (R&B) Division Basohli

Countersigned Divisional Population Prices Social Forest Ly, Division

Office Scal

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PWD(R&B) DIVISION BASOHLI M.No.9419187824

Mail Id: xendivisionbasohli@yhoo.com

Diversion of 0.15 Ha. Land for Widening / up-gradation of road Full Title of the Project:from Phinter to Billawar road including balance work of Billawar Sukralla road (Length = 9.25 km) Double Lane specification.

File No./ Proposal No.	FP/JK/ROAD/141843/2021.
Date of Proposal:	28-04-2021 (on PARIVESH).

Undertaking for payment of net present value.

It is to certify that I/We Er. Rajesh Sumbria, Executive Engineer PWD (R&B) Division Basohli have applied for diversion of 0.15 Ha. Land of forest area / village Woodlot Sukralla (Billawar) of J&K Social Forestry Department for the purpose of widening / upgradation of road. I/We, hereby undertake to pay the Net Present Value (NPV) of the above forest land /VWL.

Place Basohli Date: 10/08/2021

> Signature of User Agency Executive Engineer Officer Seal PWD (R&B) Division Basohli

Countersigned Divisiona solal Fo

Office Seal

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PWD(R&B) DIVISION BASOHLI

Mail Id:-xendivisionbasohli@yhoo.com

M.No.9419187824

Full Title of the Project:-	Diversion of 0.15 Ha. Land for Widening / up-gradation of road from Phinter to Billawar road including balance work of Billawar Sukralla road (Length = 9.25 km) Double Lane specification.
File No./ Proposal No.	FP/JK/ROAD/141843/2021.
Date of Proposal:	28-04-2021 (on PARIVESH).

Undertaking for payment of Additional Net Present value.

It is to certify that I/We Er. Rajesh Sumbria, Executive Engineer PWD (R&B) Division Basohli, have applied for diversion of 0.15 Ha. land of forest area / village Woodlot Sukralla (Billawar) of J&K Social Forestry Department for the purpose of widening / upgradation of road. I/We, hereby undertake to pay the additional amount of NPV, if so determined as per decision of the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

Place Basohli Date: 10/08/2024

> Signature of User Agency) Executive Engineer Officer Seal PWD (R&B) Division Besohli

Countersigned Divisional Social Fores Kat

Office Seal_____

Full Title of the Project -

File No./ Proposal No. Date of Proposal: widening / up-gradation of road from Phinter to Billawar road including balance work of Billawar Sukralla road (Length = 9.25 km) Double Lane specification. HP/JK/ROAD/141843/2021. 28-04-2021.

CERTIFICATE FOR Minimum Use of Forest Land

This is to certify that all alternative alignments / locations have been explored and the forest area involved in the proposal is unavoidable and barest minimum forest area i.e.0.15 Ha area has been proposed diversion.

Place:

Date: 10/08/2021

Signature of User Agency

Officer Seal Executive Engin ND (R&B) Division Basohli

Countersigned Divisional I ests Officers, orest Officer Soulal Forestox Division Kathua Office Seal